FOR TIIP. KINGS COUN t'Y HOS-
PI LAL AND (B) REPAIRING ROOFS 
OF THE KINGS COUNTY ALMS- 
HOUSES, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, 
THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

'fhe time allowed for making and completing the 
repairs and alterations and new work will be for job 
(Al one hundred and twenty-five (125) working days 
for job (B) thirty (3o) working days. 

The surety required will be for job (A) Fifteen 
Y'housand (, 5,000) Dollars ; and for job (B) Three 
-Thousand (3,oco) Dollars. 

The person or persons making an estimate shall fur-
nish the same in a scaled envelope, indorsed with the